### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Execution Date			
W.R. Grace & CoCo	nn.		05/25/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	NOF Corporation				
Street Address:	Yebisu Garden Place Tower, 20-3 Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Property Type Patent Number: 5433		Number 132212			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
		23036			
		23030			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	202-628-51 mail@brow Browdy and 624 Ninth S	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sheridan Neimark			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1. source=Assign#page2. source=Assign#page3.	tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, NOF Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at Yebisu Garden Place Tower, 20-3 Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patents, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be

### PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0221

hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

May 25, 2004 Date:

- 5/25/04 By:

William L. Baker

(Typed Name)

Assistant Secretary (Title)

(Signature) Witness:

Craig K. Leon, May 25, 2004 (Typed Name and Date)

# EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issued	Assignment Recorded on	Reel	Frame
5,432,212	07/11/1995	01/30/1995	007299	0943
5,223,036	06/29/1993	01/25/1993	006388	0933

W13 5/25/04

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 06/09/2004